Public works 14,651,146   1,769,012 2,893,388 4,010,452 8,672,852
Community services 2,918,676   2,046,733 129,251 -   2,175,984
Community development 3,357,093   4,180,132 215,077 -   4,395,209

Interest on long-term debt 773,296   -   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 73,214,728   10,009,014   6,512,927   4,010,452   20,532,393

Business-type activities:
Wastewater 11,470,004   13,675,770   1,117,265   -   14,793,035

Total business-type activities 11,470,004   13,675,770   1,117,265   -   14,793,035

Total primary government 84,684,732$  23,684,784$  7,630,192$   4,010,452$   35,325,428$

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise taxes
Motor vehicle license
Other taxes

Total taxes

Investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, as previously stated
Prior period adjustment (Note 21)

Net position, beginning of year, as restated

Net position, end of year

Program Revenues

(continued)

-15-

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(7,874,535)$   -$   (7,874,535)$
(24,355,727)   -   (24,355,727)
(13,995,907)   -   (13,995,907)
(5,978,294)   -   (5,978,294)

(742,692)   -   (742,692)
1,038,116   -   1,038,116
(773,296)   -   (773,296)

(52,682,335)   -   (52,682,335)

-   3,323,031   3,323,031

-   3,323,031   3,323,031

(52,682,335)   3,323,031   (49,359,304)

20,605,575 -   20,605,575
31,037,133 -   31,037,133
2,247,197 -   2,247,197

61,994   -   61,994
4,729,783 -   4,729,783

58,681,682   -   58,681,682

1,903,405   (333,262)   1,570,143
524,987   -   524,987

2,325,800   (2,325,800)   -

63,435,874   (2,659,062)   60,776,812

10,753,539   663,969   11,417,508

143,082,696   26,164,189   169,246,885
(498,125)   370,935   (127,190)

142,584,571   26,535,124   169,119,695

153,338,110$ 27,199,093$   180,537,203$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

This page left intentionally blank.

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

This page left intentionally blank.

GOVERNMENTAL FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

This page left intentionally blank.

CITY OF LA MESA
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
June 30, 2023

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
-16-

Non-Major
General Transportation Miscellaneous Governmental

Fund CIP Grants Funds Totals
Assets

Cash and investments 49,311,123$   -$   8,896,785$   18,062,358$   76,270,266$
Restricted:

Cash and investments -   -   -   160,251   160,251
Investment in Section 115 Trust 7,938,631 -   -   -   7,938,631

Receivables:
Accounts 7,147,775   -   -   256,233   7,404,008
Loans 29,917   -   -   342,017   371,934
Grants -   -   39,754   2,095,613   2,135,367
Interest 455,634   -   -   -   455,634
Lease 28,530,745   -   -   685,841   29,216,586

Due from other funds 3,604,184   -   -   -   3,604,184
Due from sucessor agency 315,067   -   -   -   315,067
Inventory 286,924   -   -   -   286,924
Prepaid items 1,971   -   -   -   1,971
Advances to other governments 5,080,004   -   -   -   5,080,004
Land held for resale -   -   -   8,350,000   8,350,000

Total assets 102,701,975$   -$   8,936,539$   29,952,313$   141,590,827$

Liabilities
Liabilities:

Accounts payable 1,297,641$   33,837$   70,082$   1,237,720$   2,639,280$
Salaries payable 765,601   -   -   20,983   786,584
Deposits 3,722,774   -   -   -   3,722,774
Due to other funds -   1,888,999   -   1,588,987   3,477,986
Unearned revenue -   -   9,204,017   -   9,204,017

Total liabilities 5,786,016   1,922,836   9,274,099   2,847,690   19,830,641

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unearned revenue - housing loans -   -   -   707,437   707,437
Unavailable revenue - grants -   -   21,267   21,267
Leases 27,115,580   -   -   631,693   27,747,273

Total deferred inflows of resources 27,115,580   -   -   1,360,397   28,475,977

Fund Balances
Non-spendable:

Inventory 286,924   -   -   -   286,924
Prepaid items 1,971   -   -   -   1,971
Advances to other governments 5,080,004   -   -   -   5,080,004

Restricted for:
Investment in Section 115 Trust 7,938,631   -   -   -   7,938,631

   General government -   -   -   831,295   831,295
Public safety -   -   -   1,458,365   1,458,365
Capital outlays 3,427,328 -   -   5,085,635   8,512,963
Community services -   -   -   3,215,717   3,215,717
Community development -   -   -   12,522,446   12,522,446
Debt service -   -   -   3,919,525   3,919,525

Unassigned (deficit) 53,065,521 (1,922,836)   (337,560)   (1,288,757)   49,516,368

Total fund balances 69,800,379   (1,922,836)   (337,560)   25,744,226   93,284,209

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources and fund balances 102,701,975$   -$   8,936,539$   29,952,313$   141,590,827$

Major Funds

CITY OF LA MESA
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet
  to the Government-Wide Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2023

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
-17-

Fund balances of governmental funds 93,284,209$

 Position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current
financial resources. Therefore, they are not reported in the
Governmental Funds Balance Sheet. The capital assets and
intangible right-to-use assets were adjusted as follows:

Nondepreciable 35,094,046